ENROLLED SENATE

RESOLUTION NO. 31 By: Anderson, Adelson, Aldridge,
Barrington, Bass, Branan,
Brogdon, Cain, Capps,
Coates, Coffee, Corn, Crain,
Crutchfield, Easley, Eason
McIntyre, Fisher, Ford,
Garrison, Gumm, Harrison,
Hobson, Johnson, Jolley,
Justice, Kerr, Lamb, Laster,
Laughlin, Lawler, Leftwich,
Lerblance, Mazzei, Monson,
Morgan, Myers, Nichols,
Paddack, Pruitt, Rabon,
Reynolds, Riley, Shurden,
Taylor, Wilcoxson,
Williamson, Wilson and
Wyrick

A Resolution commending the Dover High School Lady
Longhorns basketball team for winning the 2005 Class
B state championship; congratulating them for winning
four state championships in the last five years; and
directing distribution.

WHEREAS, in March of this year the top-rated Dover High School
Lady Longhorns with a 29-2 season faced the second-ranked Harmon
Lady Warriors in a Class B state championship game in front of 6,000
fans at the State Fair Arena. Harmon’s Lady Warriors slowed down
but could not prevent the Dover High School girls basketball team
from winning the game by a score of 35-23. By doing so Dover High
School claimed the Class B state basketball championship, the Lady
Longhorns’ fourth in five years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION
OF THE 50TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate commends the Dover High School
Lady Longhorns basketball team for winning the 2005 Class B state
championship.

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates the Dover High
School Lady Longhorns basketball team for winning four state
championships in the last five years.

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Dover High
School Lady Longhorns Basketball Coach Brad Thrash.



Adopted by the Senate the 9th day of May, 2005.

Presiding Officer of the Senate
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